R2, JAN-201 / 3
YENYO
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
MM3ZS2V0B THRU MM3ZS75VB
Surface Mount Zener Diode
Zener Voltage 2.0 to 75 V
Power Dissipation 300 mW
SOD-323FL

Nom
(V)
Max
(V)
IZT
(mA)
ZZT@IZT
(Ω)
IZT
(mA)
IR
(μA)
VR
(V)
MM3ZS2V0B B0 1.96 2 2.04 5 100 5 120 0.5
MM3ZS2V2B C0 2.16 2.2 2.24 5 100 5 120 0.7
MM3ZS2V4B 1C 2.35 2.4 2.45 5 100 5 120 1
MM3ZS2V7B 1D 2.65 2.7 2.75 5 110 5 120 1
MM3ZS3V0B 1E 2.94 3 3.06 5 120 5 50 1
MM3ZS3V3B 1F 3.23 3.3 3.37 5 130 5 20 1
MM3ZS3V6B 1H 3.53 3.6 3.67 5 130 5 10 1
MM3ZS3V9B 1J 3.82 3.9 3.98 5 130 5 5 1
MM3ZS4V3B 1K 4.21 4.3 4.39 5 130 5 5 1
MM3ZS4V7B 1M 4.61 4.7 4.79 5 130 5 2 1
MM3ZS5V1B 1N 5 5.1 5.2 5 130 5 2 1.5
MM3ZS5V6B 1P 5.49 5.6 5.71 5 80 5 1 2.5
MM3ZS6V2B 1R 6.08 6.2 6.32 5 50 5 1 3
MM3ZS6V8B 1X 6.66 6.8 6.94 5 30 5 0.5 3.5
MM3ZS7V5B 1Y 7.35 7.5 7.65 5 30 5 0.5 4
MM3ZS8V2B 1Z 8.04 8.2 8.36 5 30 5 0.5 5
MM3ZS9V1B 2A 8.92 9.1 9.28 5 30 5 0.5 6
MM3ZS10VB 2B 9.8 10 10.2 5 30 5 0.1 7
MM3ZS11VB 2C 10.78 11 11.22 5 30 5 0.1 8
MM3ZS12VB 2D 11.76 12 12.24 5 35 5 0.1 9
MM3ZS13VB 2E 12.74 13 13.26 5 35 5 0.1 10
MM3ZS15VB 2F 14.7 15 15.3 5 40 5 0.1 11
MM3ZS16VB 2H 15.68 16 16.32 5 40 5 0.1 12
MM3ZS18VB 2J 17.64 18 18.36 5 45 5 0.1 13
MM3ZS20VB 2K 19.6 20 20.4 5 50 5 0.1 15
MM3ZS22VB 2M 21.56 22 22.44 5 55 5 0.1 17
MM3ZS24VB 2N 23.52 24 24.48 5 60 5 0.1 19
MM3ZS27VB 2P 26.46 27 27.54 5 70 2 0.1 21
MM3ZS30VB 2R 29.4 30 30.6 5 80 2 0.1 23
MM3ZS33VB 2X 32.34 33 33.66 5 80 2 0.1 25
MM3ZS36VB 2Y 35.28 36 36.72 5 90 2 0.1 27
MM3ZS39VB 2Z 38.22 39 39.78 2.5 100 2 2 30
MM3ZS43VB 3A 42.14 43 43.86 2.5 130 2 2 33
MM3ZS47VB 3B 46.06 47 47.94 2.5 150 2 2 36
MM3ZS51VB 3C 49.98 51 52.02 2.5 180 2 1 39
MM3ZS56VB 3D 54.88 56 57.12 2.5 180 2 1 43
MM3ZS62VB 3E 60.76 62 63.24 2.5 200 2 0.2 47
MM3ZS68VB 3F 66.64 68 69.36 2.5 250 2 0.2 52
MM3ZS75VB 3H 73.5 75 76.5 2.5 300 2 0.2 57
Zener Voltage Range
VZ@IZT
 VZT is tested with pulses 20 mS.
 ZZT is measured at IZ by given a very small A.C. current signal.